Regular Meeting January 6, 2020

The Mayor and Council for the City of Maysville met on Monday, January 6, 2020, 7:00 p.m. at 4 Homer Street for the Regular Monthly Meeting.

Present: Mayor Richard Presley, Councilmembers Junior Hardy, Richard Parr,

Kathleen Bush, Scott Harper. City Administrator/City Clerk Barbara

Thomas was not present.

The Mayor opened the meeting with the swearing in the newly elected officials for another four year term. Tim Harper, Clerk of Court for Banks County did the swearing in for Mayor Richard Presley, Councilmembers Junior Hardy Ward 2 and Scott Harper Ward 4.

Mayor Presley asked that a motion be made to approve all department heads. Those approved was:

Scott Harper-Mayor Pro Tem, Barbara Thomas, City Administrator/City Clerk, David Cochran, Chief of Police, Melanie Weatherby, Library Manager, Aaron Patton, Water Supervisor. A motion to approve all department heads was made by Councilmember Richard Parr, seconded by Councilmember Junior Hardy. Motion carried.

Mr. Bryan Bullock, EMA Director of Jackson County Emergency Services talked to the Mayor & Council regarding the Jackson County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update. Since Maysville is in part of Jackson County, Maysville has to be included in the update. Mayor Presley ask that motion be made to approve the plan. The motion to approve was made by Councilmember Scott Harper, seconded by Councilmember Richard Parr. Motion carried. A Resolution was signed by Mayor Presley upon approval of the Mitigation Plan Update by the Council.

No old business.	
Meeting adjourned.	
Certified by:	 Date: